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2018 FAU vs Central Connecticut vs Fordham - 1/13/2018

Results
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.67Fordham-MR

1) Martin, Michelle 18 2) Celia, Gabby S 20

3) Bullock, Mia S 19 4) McDonald, Sammy R 19

27.68 58.41 1:23.39 1:47.67

A*2 1:50.41Central-CT

1) Troy, Kaitlyn E 20 2) Garber, Maddy L 22

3) Gomez, Valentina 18 4) Czulewicz, Lauren H 21

28.80 58.61 1:25.96 1:50.41

A*2 1:50.41F A U

1) Fellowes, Miranda 19 2) O'Meara, Haley 20

3) Witkay, Kelsey B 19 4) Marshall, Abby 18

27.55 58.90 1:25.92 1:50.41

B4 1:53.06F A U

1) Wilkins, Kara 19 2) Ellwood, Tori 18

3) Firman, Kyleigh S 21 4) Doan, Melanie D 19

28.94 1:01.55 1:27.87 1:53.06

B5 1:53.33Fordham-MR

1) Alabanza, Cat C 19 2) Albers, Nele 21

3) Brunner, Tara E 20 4) Mullen, Theresa M 20

29.73 1:02.58 1:28.92 1:53.33

C6 x1:53.93Fordham-MR

1) Watson, Paulina 20 2) McGrath, Deirdre R 21

3) Gray, Erin C 21 4) Theodoulou, Noelle 19

29.35 1:01.68 1:29.09 1:53.93

C7 x1:54.54F A U

1) Reuter, Megan B 21 2) Neff-Jendrasko, Ana 19

3) Hunt, Ashlyn 18 4) Musleh, Lydia 20

29.68 1:02.12 1:29.87 1:54.54

D8 x1:58.43Fordham-MR

1) Von Der Lippe, Katie 19 2) Ko, Amie L 21

3) Kang, Yvonne Y 20 4) Brown, Natalie A 19

B9 1:58.59Central-CT

1) Awiszus, Maeve E 21 2) Fredricks, Grace M 20

3) Milne, Luna M 21 4) Brown, Erin K 18

30.01 1:02.11 1:32.13 1:58.59

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.19Fordham-MR

1) Ramsay, Auston 18 2) Monahan, Travis 21

3) Mercurio, Joseph 22 4) Vizza, Joseph V 19

24.23 50.48 1:13.14 1:35.19

A2 1:36.47F A U

1) Maguire, Reilly 18 2) Crouch, Phillip 20

3) Arrington, Sean 19 4) Wisecarver, Cole C 21

24.60 51.24 1:15.14 1:36.47

B3 1:38.05Fordham-MR

1) Magsino, Isiah S 20 2) Finlay, Sean R 19

3) Christensen, Tommy H 22 4) Bollesen, Bryce 18

24.82 52.23 1:16.27 1:38.05

B4 1:38.94F A U

1) Taber, Alex 19 2) Conners, Braxton 21

3) Hamilton, Skyler 18 4) Kozak, Colin B 20

25.15 53.23 1:17.43 1:38.94

C5 x1:40.97Fordham-MR

1) Stern, Scott 19 2) Griffin, Connor T 20

3) Berry, Kevin F 20 4) Madigan, Jack F 20

26.39 55.41 1:18.96 1:40.97

D6 x1:41.07Fordham-MR

1) D'Arcangelo, Ethan 20 2) Glockenmeier, Andrew P 20

3) Luther, Matthew C 21 4) Wallace, Henry 19

25.82 53.94 1:17.90 1:41.07

 
Event 3  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 181 17:48.24Frierson, Bayley

30.29 1:02.25 1:34.62 2:07.14

2:39.54 3:12.06 3:44.72 4:17.24

4:50.03 5:22.41 5:53.90 6:25.54

6:58.03 7:30.75 8:03.36 8:35.61

9:07.97 9:40.36 10:12.71 10:44.96

11:16.40 11:48.54 12:20.76 12:52.96

13:25.50 13:57.88 14:30.53 15:03.30

15:36.11 16:09.04 16:42.38 17:15.68 17:48.24

F A U 202 17:59.53Zacharias, Danielle

28.60 1:00.46 1:32.69 2:04.48

2:36.32 3:08.79 3:40.91 4:12.79

4:45.45 5:17.70 5:50.04 6:23.69

6:56.11 7:29.04 8:03.12 8:35.36

9:08.62 9:41.63 10:13.82 10:46.42

11:19.08 11:52.09 12:25.70 12:58.53

13:32.26 14:05.74 14:40.03 15:14.03

15:47.12 16:20.79 16:54.12 17:27.64 17:59.53

F A U 193 18:15.11Johnson, Brooke E

29.47 1:01.44 1:33.96 2:06.64

2:39.34 3:12.22 3:45.28 4:18.55

4:51.56 5:24.67 5:58.11 6:31.47

7:05.25 7:38.66 8:12.37 8:45.60

9:19.15 9:52.77 10:26.42 11:00.32

11:34.12 12:07.74 12:41.38 13:15.22

13:49.19 14:22.75 14:56.56 15:30.23

16:03.38 16:36.58 17:09.52 17:42.68 18:15.11

Fordham-MR 184 18:19.93Magill, Kate

30.08 1:02.80 1:35.70 2:08.68

2:41.82 3:14.96 3:48.30 4:21.77

4:55.25 5:28.54 6:01.75 6:34.87

7:08.16 7:41.54 8:14.83 8:47.97

9:21.32 9:54.73 10:28.16 11:01.65

11:35.25 12:08.77 12:42.45 13:16.22

13:49.84 14:23.65 14:57.55 15:31.39

16:05.43 16:39.36 17:13.18 17:47.05 18:19.93

Fordham-MR 205 18:36.17Mitchell, Chloe G

30.32 1:03.04 1:36.28 2:09.78

2:43.11 3:15.92 3:49.09 4:22.73

4:55.77 5:29.19 6:02.04 6:35.47

7:09.31 7:43.06 8:17.05 8:51.34

9:25.44 9:59.65 10:33.46 11:07.47

11:41.45 12:15.39 12:49.15 13:23.67

13:58.60 14:33.10 15:07.61 15:42.70

16:17.37 16:52.30 17:27.03 18:01.97 18:36.17
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(Event 3  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 206 18:45.38Battles, Rebecca T

30.56 1:03.48 1:36.97 2:10.54

2:44.34 3:18.00 3:51.79 4:25.44

4:59.12 5:32.91 6:06.75 6:41.14

7:15.79 7:50.30 8:24.90 8:59.41

9:33.91 10:08.31 10:42.85 11:17.49

11:52.09 12:26.88 13:01.50 13:36.05

14:10.79 14:45.51 15:20.29 15:54.91

16:29.32 17:03.76 17:38.23 18:12.43 18:45.38

 
Event 4  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 181 16:08.43Smith, Will

27.43 56.87 1:26.13 1:55.37

2:24.66 2:54.21 3:23.77 3:53.67

4:23.14 4:52.84 5:22.41 5:51.96

6:21.80 6:51.47 7:21.13 7:50.68

8:20.06 8:49.52 9:19.00 9:48.57

10:18.19 10:47.14 11:16.35 11:45.79

12:15.12 12:44.74 13:14.33 13:43.74

14:13.13 14:42.47 15:11.85 15:40.82 16:08.43

Fordham-MR 202 17:04.44Sleutjes, Chris J

27.12 56.74 1:26.70 1:56.88

2:27.33 2:58.20 3:28.87 4:00.06

4:31.42 5:02.74 5:33.72 6:04.68

6:35.75 7:07.04 7:38.42 8:09.50

8:40.78 9:12.02 9:43.06 10:14.78

10:45.78 11:16.61 11:47.96 12:19.81

12:51.00 13:22.59 13:54.72 14:26.84

14:58.99 15:31.26 16:02.77 16:34.46 17:04.44

F A U 213 17:13.24String, Shawn A

27.62 57.67 1:27.90 1:59.22

2:30.58 3:01.95 3:33.40 4:05.00

4:36.21 5:07.69 5:38.49 6:09.89

6:40.90 7:12.65 7:43.73 8:14.99

8:46.35 9:17.78 9:49.63 10:21.49

10:53.61 11:25.54 11:57.62 12:29.66

13:01.91 13:33.79 14:05.60 14:37.76

15:09.55 15:41.44 16:12.66 16:43.57 17:13.24

F A U 224 17:14.38Menendez, Matthew D

28.00 58.86 1:30.17 2:01.84

2:33.80 3:05.09 3:36.44 4:08.18

4:40.23 5:11.63 5:43.46 6:15.34

6:47.12 7:18.87 7:50.76 8:21.98

8:53.87 9:25.45 9:57.09 10:28.89

11:00.75 11:32.83 12:04.64 12:36.04

13:07.55 13:38.83 14:10.49 14:41.75

15:13.02 15:43.97 16:14.72 16:45.11 17:14.38

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 1:52.56Atkins, Spence

25.99 54.14 1:23.32 1:52.56

Fordham-MR 182 1:55.84McNary, Caitlin

26.71 55.46 1:25.53 1:55.84

F A U 193 1:56.08Kok, Sharon L

27.28 56.33 1:25.99 1:56.08

Fordham-MR 214 1:58.27McBride, Erin

26.88 56.15 1:27.04 1:58.27

F A U 205 1:58.52Clausen, Natalie

27.28 57.17 1:27.97 1:58.52

Fordham-MR 196 1:59.63Brown, Natalie A

27.66 57.71 1:28.24 1:59.63

F A U 187 x2:00.23Rizzo, Madison

27.76 57.80 1:29.06 2:00.23

Fordham-MR 208 x2:00.47Watson, Paulina

28.95 59.29 1:29.91 2:00.47

Central-CT 209 2:01.06Devers, Aidan G

28.00 58.54 1:30.15 2:01.06

F A U 1810 x2:01.73Schwarz, Allyson

28.53 59.09 1:30.46 2:01.73

Central-CT 1911 2:01.92Regan, Grace C

28.50 59.14 1:30.87 2:01.92

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 211 1:45.12Hodges, Connor M

24.98 51.85 1:18.35 1:45.12

F A U 212 1:46.83Wisecarver, Cole C

25.59 53.09 1:20.26 1:46.83

Fordham-MR 183 1:48.52McGowan, Danny

25.25 53.05 1:20.61 1:48.52

Fordham-MR 194 1:49.07Vizza, Joseph V

25.43 53.35 1:21.30 1:49.07

Fordham-MR 195 1:49.32Keh, Lucas

25.23 52.85 1:21.02 1:49.32

F A U 206 1:49.47Smoak, Connor

25.43 53.17 1:21.76 1:49.47

Fordham-MR 217 x1:49.89Durner, Grant H

25.59 53.63 1:21.33 1:49.89

F A U 218 x1:50.21Spence, Aaron C

26.17 54.30 1:22.49 1:50.21

Fordham-MR 229 x1:54.19Miklos, Zack J

25.11 53.31 1:23.31 1:54.19

 
Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 181 57.81Marshall, Abby

28.68 57.81

Fordham-MR 182 58.60Martin, Michelle

28.43 58.60

F A U 193 1:00.17Fellowes, Miranda

29.28 1:00.17

Fordham-MR 194 1:01.64Alabanza, Cat C

30.18 1:01.64

Central-CT 205 1:02.28Troy, Kaitlyn E

30.42 1:02.28

F A U 216 1:03.01Reuter, Megan B

30.64 1:03.01

F A U 217 x1:03.08Lyons, Madisyn

30.86 1:03.08

Central-CT 198 1:03.48Kendall, Keelin A

30.82 1:03.48
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(Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 199 x1:03.55Hopson, Holly

30.69 1:03.55

Central-CT 2110 1:03.79Awiszus, Maeve E

31.30 1:03.79

Central-CT 1811 x1:04.71Brown, Erin K

31.47 1:04.71

F A U 2012 x1:08.90Atkins, Shealyn S

33.23 1:08.90

Central-CT 1913 x1:11.47Milne, Ivy B

35.30 1:11.47

 
Event 8  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 191 52.81Taber, Alex

25.83 52.81

Fordham-MR 182 52.88Ramsay, Auston

25.84 52.88

Fordham-MR 203 52.96Magsino, Isiah S

25.89 52.96

F A U 184 53.02Maguire, Reilly

25.82 53.02

Fordham-MR 205 54.64D'Arcangelo, Ethan

26.71 54.64

F A U 196 54.77Lillo, Calvin

26.58 54.77

F A U 187 x55.50Imposimato, Juan

F A U 198 x55.75Phlegar, Alex

27.63 55.75

Fordham-MR 199 x56.32Stern, Scott

27.54 56.32

Fordham-MR 1810 x57.68Dardis, John

28.27 57.68

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Central-CT 221 1:05.25Garber, Maddy L

30.72 1:05.25

Central-CT 202 1:06.48Maercklein, Erika R

31.86 1:06.48

F A U 203 1:08.65O'Meara, Haley

32.24 1:08.65

Central-CT 194 1:08.79Regan, Grace C

33.92 1:08.79

Fordham-MR 215 1:09.00Albers, Nele

33.43 1:09.00

F A U 196 1:09.34Doan, Melanie D

32.85 1:09.34

Fordham-MR 207 1:09.67Celia, Gabby S

32.55 1:09.67

Fordham-MR 218 1:10.17Ko, Amie L

33.25 1:10.17

Central-CT 209 x1:10.35Fredricks, Grace M

33.22 1:10.35

F A U 2110 1:10.65Grabenhorst, Bailey R

33.72 1:10.65

F A U 1911 x1:11.01Neff-Jendrasko, Ana

33.87 1:11.01

Fordham-MR 2112 x1:11.57McGrath, Deirdre R

33.23 1:11.57

F A U 1813 x1:12.08Ellwood, Tori

34.56 1:12.08

F A U 1914 x1:13.92Sawyers, Savannah B

34.54 1:13.92

Fordham-MR 2015 x1:14.81Kang, Yvonne Y

35.25 1:14.81

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 211 58.93Monahan, Travis

27.09 58.93

F A U 202 59.02Crouch, Phillip

27.45 59.02

Fordham-MR 203 1:02.25Glockenmeier, Andrew P

29.67 1:02.25

F A U 214 1:02.40Conners, Braxton

29.32 1:02.40

Fordham-MR 195 1:02.73Finlay, Sean R

29.37 1:02.73

Fordham-MR 186 x1:03.25Guenther, Nathaniel

29.71 1:03.25

Fordham-MR 207 x1:04.74Griffin, Connor T

30.49 1:04.74

 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 2:01.26Atkins, Spence

27.54 58.27 1:29.66 2:01.26

Fordham-MR 192 2:03.45Bullock, Mia S

27.65 59.08 1:30.83 2:03.45

Central-CT 183 2:07.69Gomez, Valentina

28.49 1:00.55 1:33.79 2:07.69

F A U 194 2:08.54Garbett, Danica

28.47 1:00.91 1:33.98 2:08.54

Fordham-MR 205 2:08.95Dominger, Jacqueline

29.73 1:02.36 1:35.23 2:08.95

F A U 196 2:09.30Wilkins, Kara

29.15 1:01.96 1:35.30 2:09.30

F A U 21*7 x2:13.32Firman, Kyleigh S

30.55 1:03.81 1:38.79 2:13.32

F A U 18*7 x2:13.32Hunt, Ashlyn

30.62 1:05.13 1:39.14 2:13.32

Fordham-MR 199 2:13.62Von Der Lippe, Katie

30.34 1:04.39 1:39.18 2:13.62

Fordham-MR 2110 x2:16.67Gray, Erin C

29.63 1:03.34 1:38.60 2:16.67

F A U 2011 x2:20.49Zacharias, Danielle

29.51 1:04.91 1:42.52 2:20.49

Central-CT 2112 2:25.35Milne, Luna M

31.64 1:07.52 1:45.62 2:25.35

 
Event 12  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 1:55.36Rahrig, Michael T

25.89 55.25 1:25.41 1:55.36
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(Event 12  Men 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 182 1:56.53Hamilton, Skyler

25.56 55.20 1:25.95 1:56.53

Fordham-MR 193 1:58.07Lombana, Greg R

25.73 54.66 1:25.15 1:58.07

F A U 194 2:00.24Arrington, Sean

26.96 58.62 1:29.62 2:00.24

Fordham-MR 225 2:02.01Avila Garcia, Manny

26.96 57.28 1:29.28 2:02.01

F A U 216 x2:03.28Spence, Aaron C

27.60 58.73 1:31.15 2:03.28

Fordham-MR 227 2:05.19Christensen, Tommy H

28.69 1:01.30 1:33.02 2:05.19

F A U 218 x2:07.10Hodges, Connor M

28.21 1:00.69 1:33.79 2:07.10

Fordham-MR 199 x2:09.40Duffy, Liam

27.02 58.69 1:33.52 2:09.40

 
Event 13  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 181 24.17Martin, Michelle

F A U 182 24.27Marshall, Abby

Fordham-MR 193 24.48McDonald, Sammy R

Fordham-MR 204 24.60Brunner, Tara E

Central-CT 215 25.00Czulewicz, Lauren H

F A U 206 25.02Musleh, Lydia

Fordham-MR 207 x25.11Mullen, Theresa M

F A U 198 25.33Doan, Melanie D

Fordham-MR 199 x25.37Theodoulou, Noelle

Central-CT 2010 25.53Troy, Kaitlyn E

F A U 1911 x25.64Witkay, Kelsey B

F A U 2112 x25.69Reuter, Megan B

F A U 1813 x25.85Schwarz, Allyson

 
Event 14  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 221 21.55Mercurio, Joseph

Fordham-MR 182 21.56Bollesen, Bryce

F A U 203 21.93Kozak, Colin B

Fordham-MR 204 22.23Madigan, Jack F

F A U 205 22.32Smoak, Connor

Fordham-MR 206 x22.48Berry, Kevin F

F A U 207 23.03Crouch, Phillip

Fordham-MR 218 x23.06Luther, Matthew C

F A U 219 x23.09Woodburn, Jason G

F A U 2010 x23.50Garcia, Joaquin

 
Event 15  Women 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

Central-CT 21--- X239.32Durham, Annemarie K

F A U 19--- X236.62Beyer, Lauren

 
Event 16  Men 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

F A U 19--- X220.05Miller, Miles

F A U 20--- DQDowney, Logan

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 201 52.93Brunner, Tara E

25.80 52.93

Fordham-MR 192 52.99McDonald, Sammy R

25.27 52.99

Fordham-MR 183 53.37McNary, Caitlin

25.89 53.37

Fordham-MR 204 x53.71Mullen, Theresa M

25.89 53.71

F A U 195 53.77Kok, Sharon L

25.66 53.77

Central-CT 216 54.47Czulewicz, Lauren H

26.12 54.47

Central-CT 207 55.24Maercklein, Erika R

26.45 55.24

F A U 218 55.53Firman, Kyleigh S

26.95 55.53

F A U 189 56.66Schwarz, Allyson

27.38 56.66

F A U 1910 x57.58Johnson, Brooke E

27.57 57.58

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 47.49Kozak, Colin B

22.93 47.49

F A U 212 47.50Wisecarver, Cole C

23.13 47.50

Fordham-MR 213 47.64Monahan, Travis

23.91 47.64

Fordham-MR 194 48.83Vizza, Joseph V

23.38 48.83

Fordham-MR 185 49.64Bollesen, Bryce

24.13 49.64

Fordham-MR 206 x49.88Madigan, Jack F

23.86 49.88

F A U 187 50.36Imposimato, Juan

24.22 50.36

F A U 218 x51.33Woodburn, Jason G

25.05 51.33

Fordham-MR 199 x51.76Wallace, Henry

24.78 51.76

F A U 2010 x54.37Garcia, Joaquin

25.94 54.37

 
Event 19  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Central-CT 201 2:05.54Devers, Aidan G

30.63 1:02.38 1:33.99 2:05.54

Fordham-MR 192 2:09.19Alabanza, Cat C

31.54 1:03.87 1:36.47 2:09.19

F A U 193 2:09.61Wilkins, Kara

30.42 1:03.23 1:36.87 2:09.61

F A U 204 2:12.40Clausen, Natalie

31.28 1:04.76 1:38.77 2:12.40

Fordham-MR 205 2:13.66Watson, Paulina

32.76 1:06.21 1:40.13 2:13.66
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(Event 19  Women 200 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Central-CT 216 2:14.76Awiszus, Maeve E

32.52 1:06.85 1:41.13 2:14.76

F A U 217 2:16.32Lyons, Madisyn

32.37 1:07.13 1:42.33 2:16.32

F A U 198 x2:16.69Hopson, Holly

32.48 1:07.07 1:42.73 2:16.69

Central-CT 189 2:16.75Brown, Erin K

32.52 1:07.31 1:42.61 2:16.75

F A U 2010 x2:23.87Atkins, Shealyn S

33.44 1:09.46 1:46.74 2:23.87

 
Event 20  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 191 1:54.05Taber, Alex

26.92 55.48 1:24.72 1:54.05

F A U 182 1:56.60Maguire, Reilly

27.09 56.80 1:26.66 1:56.60

F A U 193 1:56.91Lillo, Calvin

27.48 57.03 1:27.48 1:56.91

Fordham-MR 184 1:58.44Ramsay, Auston

27.69 57.24 1:28.01 1:58.44

Fordham-MR 205 1:59.99D'Arcangelo, Ethan

28.95 59.99 1:30.57 1:59.99

Fordham-MR 196 2:00.61Stern, Scott

28.81 59.69 1:30.42 2:00.61

F A U 197 x2:01.80Phlegar, Alex

29.09 59.97 1:31.61 2:01.80

Fordham-MR 188 x2:03.11Dardis, John

29.27 1:00.35 1:32.07 2:03.11

 
Event 21  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Central-CT 221 2:21.75Garber, Maddy L

31.80 1:07.81 1:44.83 2:21.75

Fordham-MR 212 2:23.09Albers, Nele

33.48 1:09.47 1:46.33 2:23.09

F A U 193 2:29.83Fellowes, Miranda

34.97 1:11.92 1:51.63 2:29.83

F A U 204 2:30.37O'Meara, Haley

34.03 1:12.34 1:51.33 2:30.37

Central-CT 195 2:30.62Kendall, Keelin A

34.73 1:13.89 1:52.14 2:30.62

Fordham-MR 216 2:31.22Ko, Amie L

34.97 1:13.37 1:52.47 2:31.22

F A U 197 2:31.43Neff-Jendrasko, Ana

34.15 1:12.87 1:52.23 2:31.43

Central-CT 208 2:33.01Fredricks, Grace M

34.50 1:13.92 1:53.14 2:33.01

F A U 189 x2:33.07Ellwood, Tori

35.34 1:14.19 1:53.39 2:33.07

Fordham-MR 1910 2:34.80Von Der Lippe, Katie

35.63 1:15.14 1:55.11 2:34.80

Fordham-MR 2111 x2:37.30McGrath, Deirdre R

34.77 1:14.79 1:55.61 2:37.30

F A U 1912 x2:39.34Sawyers, Savannah B

35.87 1:16.59 1:57.76 2:39.34

 
Event 22  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 2:10.34Crouch, Phillip

29.75 1:02.97 1:37.29 2:10.34

Fordham-MR 202 2:11.47Magsino, Isiah S

31.55 1:05.10 1:37.93 2:11.47

Fordham-MR 183 2:15.02Guenther, Nathaniel

30.94 1:05.20 1:40.30 2:15.02

Fordham-MR 204 2:17.04Glockenmeier, Andrew P

30.54 1:04.64 1:40.22 2:17.04

F A U 215 2:18.99Conners, Braxton

31.78 1:07.22 1:43.16 2:18.99

Fordham-MR 196 x2:22.15Finlay, Sean R

31.64 1:08.46 1:45.08 2:22.15

Fordham-MR 207 x2:22.34Griffin, Connor T

33.84 1:10.06 1:46.07 2:22.34

 
Event 23  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 201 4:59.13Atkins, Spence

27.14 56.50 1:26.63 1:57.03

2:27.60 2:58.16 3:28.69 3:59.10

4:29.47 4:59.13

Central-CT 202 5:09.77Devers, Aidan G

29.21 1:00.36 1:31.46 2:02.60

2:33.86 3:04.90 3:36.07 4:07.29

4:38.62 5:09.77

Central-CT 203 5:13.40Maercklein, Erika R

28.10 58.79 1:30.28 2:01.85

2:33.49 3:05.23 3:37.24 4:09.52

4:41.86 5:13.40

Fordham-MR 214 5:13.78McBride, Erin

28.46 59.09 1:30.47 2:02.39

2:34.62 3:06.99 3:39.20 4:11.17

4:42.87 5:13.78

Fordham-MR 185 5:15.71Frierson, Bayley

30.10 1:01.76 1:33.45 2:05.37

2:37.55 3:09.05 3:40.80 4:13.02

4:44.81 5:15.71

F A U 186 5:15.99Rizzo, Madison

29.40 1:01.22 1:33.60 2:05.89

2:37.63 3:09.46 3:41.59 4:13.56

4:45.29 5:15.99

F A U 217 5:19.60Grabenhorst, Bailey R

29.39 1:01.12 1:33.41 2:05.83

2:38.13 3:10.67 3:43.49 4:16.07

4:48.53 5:19.60

F A U 208 x5:20.75Battles, Rebecca T

29.79 1:01.69 1:34.30 2:06.99

2:39.77 3:12.30 3:44.82 4:17.35

4:49.59 5:20.75

Fordham-MR 209 5:23.28Mitchell, Chloe G

29.21 1:01.12 1:33.71 2:07.20

2:40.30 3:13.67 3:46.42 4:19.15

4:51.59 5:23.28
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Results

(Event 23  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Central-CT 1910 5:24.56Regan, Grace C

29.98 1:02.43 1:35.33 2:08.11

2:41.37 3:14.32 3:47.17 4:20.17

4:52.93 5:24.56

Fordham-MR 1811 x5:26.86Magill, Kate

30.16 1:02.66 1:35.55 2:08.23

2:41.14 3:14.27 3:47.52 4:20.94

4:54.31 5:26.86

F A U 2012 x5:27.78Atkins, Shealyn S

30.77 1:03.01 1:35.48 2:08.25

2:41.52 3:14.25 3:47.33 4:21.04

4:54.53 5:27.78

Central-CT 1913 x5:48.63Milne, Ivy B

31.64 1:05.92 1:40.95 2:16.36

2:51.53 3:27.15 4:02.86 4:38.58

5:14.36 5:48.63

F A U 21--- X5:23.10Lyons, Madisyn

29.73 1:01.49 1:33.88 2:06.58

2:39.31 3:11.86 3:45.06 4:18.61

4:51.69 5:23.10

 
Event 24  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 181 4:44.38Smith, Will

26.64 55.29 1:24.06 1:53.39

2:22.46 2:51.64 3:20.67 3:49.56

4:18.18 4:44.38

F A U 212 4:45.29Hodges, Connor M

26.66 55.80 1:25.21 1:54.67

2:23.83 2:52.88 3:21.48 3:49.92

4:17.99 4:45.29

F A U 193 4:53.57Taber, Alex

26.70 56.06 1:26.03 1:55.96

2:25.81 2:55.42 3:24.85 3:54.63

4:24.42 4:53.57

Fordham-MR 184 4:59.44McGowan, Danny

26.76 56.49 1:27.69 1:59.01

2:29.47 2:59.78 3:29.95 3:59.66

4:29.69 4:59.44

Fordham-MR 195 4:59.77Keh, Lucas

26.70 56.49 1:26.64 1:57.33

2:28.18 2:59.26 3:29.70 3:59.55

4:29.76 4:59.77

F A U 216 x5:01.73String, Shawn A

27.08 57.54 1:28.00 1:58.82

2:29.80 3:00.56 3:31.07 4:01.45

4:32.22 5:01.73

F A U 227 x5:01.91Menendez, Matthew D

27.89 58.21 1:29.00 1:59.90

2:30.87 3:02.01 3:32.74 4:03.08

4:33.53 5:01.91

Fordham-MR 208 5:02.32Sleutjes, Chris J

26.44 55.83 1:25.95 1:56.74

2:27.63 2:59.00 3:30.27 4:02.83

4:33.66 5:02.32

Fordham-MR 219 x5:02.70Durner, Grant H

27.29 57.14 1:27.72 1:58.69

2:29.34 2:59.90 3:30.61 4:02.87

4:33.41 5:02.70

Fordham-MR 2210 x5:14.08Miklos, Zack J

27.83 58.67 1:29.63 2:00.36

2:30.85 3:02.43 3:34.53 4:07.61

4:41.24 5:14.08

 
Event 25  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 191 56.13Bullock, Mia S

26.02 56.13

Fordham-MR 182 58.42Martin, Michelle

27.47 58.42

Central-CT 183 59.41Gomez, Valentina

27.98 59.41

F A U 194 59.57Garbett, Danica

28.40 59.57

F A U 215 59.75Firman, Kyleigh S

28.18 59.75

Fordham-MR 196 59.91Theodoulou, Noelle

28.25 59.91

F A U 197 1:00.83Kok, Sharon L

28.43 1:00.83

Fordham-MR 218 x1:01.02Gray, Erin C

28.36 1:01.02

Fordham-MR 199 x1:01.07Brown, Natalie A

28.80 1:01.07

F A U 1910 x1:01.11Witkay, Kelsey B

28.90 1:01.11

F A U 1811 x1:01.29Hunt, Ashlyn

28.66 1:01.29

F A U 2012 x1:03.36Musleh, Lydia

29.23 1:03.36

Fordham-MR 2013 x1:04.18Kang, Yvonne Y

29.06 1:04.18

Central-CT 2114 1:05.59Milne, Luna M

30.92 1:05.59

 
Event 26  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 221 51.13Mercurio, Joseph

24.01 51.13

F A U 192 52.48Arrington, Sean

24.35 52.48

F A U 203 52.87Rahrig, Michael T

24.64 52.87

F A U 184 53.11Hamilton, Skyler

24.97 53.11

Fordham-MR 225 53.29Christensen, Tommy H

25.75 53.29

F A U 206 x53.56Kozak, Colin B

24.99 53.56

Fordham-MR 217 55.12Luther, Matthew C

25.61 55.12

Fordham-MR 208 x56.03Berry, Kevin F

25.61 56.03
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Results

(Event 26  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 199 x56.33Duffy, Liam

26.61 56.33

F A U 1810 x56.52Imposimato, Juan

26.16 56.52

 
Event 27  Women 3 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

F A U 19--- X239.32Beyer, Lauren

Central-CT 21--- X218.02Durham, Annemarie K

 
Event 28  Men 3 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

F A U 19--- X239.32Miller, Miles

F A U 20--- X236.62Downey, Logan

 
Event 29  Women 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

F A U 191 2:09.16Garbett, Danica

28.07 1:00.86 1:38.73 2:09.16

Fordham-MR 192 2:10.54Bullock, Mia S

27.36 1:02.02 1:40.56 2:10.54

Fordham-MR 213 2:12.45Albers, Nele

29.67 1:04.68 1:42.03 2:12.45

Fordham-MR 194 2:12.72Brown, Natalie A

28.34 1:01.84 1:41.03 2:12.72

Central-CT 185 2:13.06Gomez, Valentina

28.37 1:02.79 1:42.48 2:13.06

Fordham-MR 206 x2:13.19Dominger, Jacqueline

28.70 1:02.68 1:43.34 2:13.19

Central-CT 227 2:13.29Garber, Maddy L

30.16 1:05.39 1:42.83 2:13.29

F A U 198 2:15.49Doan, Melanie D

29.63 1:05.83 1:44.52 2:15.49

Fordham-MR 199 x2:16.67Von Der Lippe, Katie

30.04 1:05.35 1:44.82 2:16.67

F A U 2010 2:17.83O'Meara, Haley

30.46 1:07.80 1:45.36 2:17.83

Central-CT 1911 2:18.55Kendall, Keelin A

31.80 1:07.79 1:46.99 2:18.55

Central-CT 2012 x2:20.05Fredricks, Grace M

29.97 1:07.58 1:47.40 2:20.05

F A U 2013 x2:20.24Battles, Rebecca T

32.00 1:07.69 1:49.12 2:20.24

F A U 2114 x2:22.85Lyons, Madisyn

31.29 1:08.21 1:50.88 2:22.85

F A U 1915 x2:24.63Sawyers, Savannah B

30.86 1:08.76 1:50.89 2:24.63

 
Event 30  Men 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Fordham-MR 201 1:57.33Magsino, Isiah S

25.55 54.94 1:28.83 1:57.33

F A U 192 1:59.39Lillo, Calvin

26.46 56.47 1:32.18 1:59.39

F A U 193 1:59.79Arrington, Sean

26.14 56.95 1:33.30 1:59.79

Fordham-MR 184 2:02.93Guenther, Nathaniel

27.09 57.78 1:33.18 2:02.93

F A U 195 2:05.51Phlegar, Alex

27.93 1:00.75 1:38.11 2:05.51

F A U 216 x2:05.90Spence, Aaron C

26.83 1:00.26 1:36.74 2:05.90

Fordham-MR 227 2:06.01Avila Garcia, Manny

27.27 59.69 1:37.41 2:06.01

Fordham-MR 208 x2:06.42Griffin, Connor T

27.21 1:00.22 1:37.02 2:06.42

Fordham-MR 199 x2:11.43Lombana, Greg R

26.77 1:00.41 1:40.03 2:11.43

 
Event 31  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:34.34Fordham-MR

1) McNary, Caitlin 18 2) Brunner, Tara E 20

3) McDonald, Sammy R 19 4) Mullen, Theresa M 20

26.62 54.87 1:20.07 1:47.30

2:12.95 2:41.34 3:06.38 3:34.34

A2 3:37.40F A U

1) Marshall, Abby 18 2) Witkay, Kelsey B 19

3) Clausen, Natalie 20 4) Atkins, Spence 20

26.07 54.01 1:20.14 1:48.58

2:15.20 2:44.46 3:09.82 3:37.40

B3 3:41.97Fordham-MR

1) Alabanza, Cat C 19 2) Theodoulou, Noelle 19

3) Watson, Paulina 20 4) McBride, Erin 21

27.67 56.65 1:23.11 1:51.75

2:18.77 2:47.67 3:13.87 3:41.97

B4 3:42.42F A U

1) Musleh, Lydia 20 2) Kok, Sharon L 19

3) Reuter, Megan B 21 4) Ellwood, Tori 18

26.19 54.33 1:20.40 1:49.78

2:16.26 2:45.81 3:13.15 3:42.42

A5 3:43.38Central-CT

1) Troy, Kaitlyn E 20 2) Maercklein, Erika R 20

3) Czulewicz, Lauren H 21 4) Regan, Grace C 19

27.08 56.58 1:22.76 1:52.20

2:17.94 2:46.57 3:13.79 3:43.38

D6 x3:44.46F A U

1) Fellowes, Miranda 19 2) Hunt, Ashlyn 18

3) Wilkins, Kara 19 4) Grabenhorst, Bailey R 21

26.75 55.90 1:23.14 1:53.10

2:19.42 2:47.70 3:14.93 3:44.46

C7 x3:48.39F A U

1) Rizzo, Madison 18 2) Schwarz, Allyson 18

3) Johnson, Brooke E 19 4) Hopson, Holly 19

27.81 57.35 1:24.70 1:55.04

2:22.23 2:51.88 3:18.73 3:48.39

C8 x3:49.33Fordham-MR

1) Frierson, Bayley 18 2) Celia, Gabby S 20

3) Kang, Yvonne Y 20 4) Mitchell, Chloe G 20

28.97 59.23 1:25.45 1:54.45

2:22.16 2:52.92 3:20.41 3:49.33
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Results

(Event 31  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B9 3:59.78Central-CT

1) Devers, Aidan G 20 2) Awiszus, Maeve E 21

3) Kendall, Keelin A 19 4) Milne, Luna M 21

27.91 57.89 1:26.41 1:58.32

2:26.46 2:57.40 3:27.32 3:59.78

 
Event 32  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:11.53Fordham-MR

1) Monahan, Travis 21 2) Mercurio, Joseph 22

3) Ramsay, Auston 18 4) Vizza, Joseph V 19

23.46 47.74 1:09.81 1:34.72

1:58.08 2:23.44 2:45.99 3:11.53

A2 3:12.03F A U

1) Smoak, Connor 20 2) Wisecarver, Cole C 21

3) Hamilton, Skyler 18 4) Maguire, Reilly 18

23.73 48.56 1:11.07 1:36.02

1:59.65 2:25.35 2:47.72 3:12.03

B*3 3:18.84Fordham-MR

1) Madigan, Jack F 20 2) Bollesen, Bryce 18

3) Durner, Grant H 21 4) Berry, Kevin F 20

24.26 50.41 1:13.74

2:29.89 2:53.59 3:18.84

C*3 x3:18.84Fordham-MR

1) McGowan, Danny 18 2) Keh, Lucas 19

3) Christensen, Tommy H 22 4) Stern, Scott 19

24.13 51.22 1:14.93 1:40.76

1:57.78 2:30.00 2:53.53 3:18.84

B5 3:19.71F A U

1) Rahrig, Michael T 20 2) Woodburn, Jason G 21

3) Hodges, Connor M 21 4) Menendez, Matthew D 22

23.42 48.80 1:04.99 1:39.37

2:03.37 2:29.42 2:53.42 3:19.71

D6 x3:28.35Fordham-MR

1) Miklos, Zack J 22 2) Duffy, Liam 19

3) Sleutjes, Chris J 20 4) Wallace, Henry 19

24.81 53.69 1:15.73 1:42.10

2:07.51 2:36.18 3:00.99 3:28.35


